
CONSOLIDATED TEST RESULTS SUMMARY
Please see the following pages for full test results.

BULK SKU

PRODUCT NAME

BATCH # SERVING SIZE

LABORATORY
GMY.SLP25

POTENCY PER SERVING PER GRAM

Cannabidiol (CBD) 32.4 mg/serving 3.24 mg/g

Total THC (d9-THC, THCA) 1 mg/serving 0.1 mg/g

Cannabigerol (CBG) 12.2 mg/serving 1.22 mg/g

Cannabinol (CBN) 11.5 mg/serving 1.15 mg/g

Cannabichromene (CBC) 2.2 mg/serving 0.22 mg/g

Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA) <LOQ mg/serving <LOQ mg/g

Delta-9-THC (d9-THC) 1 mg/serving 0.1 mg/g

Delta-8-THC (d8-THC) <LOQ mg/serving <LOQ mg/g

HEAVY METALS PER GRAM REGULATORY ACTION LEVEL

Arsenic <LOQ μg/g 1.5 μg/g

Cadmium <LOQ μg/g 0.5 μg/g

Lead <LOQ μg/g 0.5 μg/g

Mercury <LOQ μg/g 3.0 μg/g

GJ55
Mango Lemon Sleep CBD gummy

2 gummies (10g)
SC Labs Oregon

PESTICIDES

None of the 50+ pesticides tested were found above the limit of detection.

MICROBIAL PASS/FAIL

Yeast & Mold Pass

Coliform Pass

LOQ: Limit of Quantitation
1. Ethanol is a food additive used in some of our ingredients. The FDA has labeled ethanol as Generally Recognized as Safe (GRAS). Many foods contain trace amounts of 

ethanol, including soy sauce, pasta sauces, fruits and juices, etc. Our products contain safe levels of ethanol and always below pertinent regulatory action levels.
2. American Herbal Pharmacopoeia. (2014). Cannabis Inflorescence: Standards of Identity, Analysis, and Quality Control. Washington DC: AHP.

RESIDUAL SOLVENTS

None of the residual solvents tested were found above the regulatory action level.
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GMY.SLP25-GJ55

Lazarus Naturals-Oregon

Laboratory ID:  24K0044-02

Matrix:  Products

Sample Metrc ID: 

Sample Name: 

Tested for: 

Quality Control Testing

Batch Size: N/A

Batch RFID: N/A

Lot # N/A

Date Sampled: 11/11/24  00:00

Date Accepted: 11/11/24

License: NA

Harvest Date: N/A

 Potency Analysis
Analysis Method: UNODC 5.4.8

* - ORELAP certified analyte

0.01

0.32

0.12

0.12 0.000.020.00

THC 0.01
CBD 0.32
CBN 0.12
CBG 0.12
CBDV 0.00
CBC 0.02
THCV 0.00

Total: 0.60

 

Cannabinoids Profile

Date Extracted: 11/12/24

Date Analyzed: 11/13/24

Cannabinoids mg/g LOQ (%)% weight

Total THC ((THCA*0.877)+d9) 0.10.010 0.0005

Total CBD ((CBDA*0.877)+CBD) 3.240.324 0.0005

0.010d9-THC (d9-Tetrahydrocannabinol)* 0.1 0.0005

< LOQd8-THC (d8-Tetrahydrocannabinol)* < LOQ 0.0005

< LOQTHCA (d9-Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid)* < LOQ 0.0005

0.324CBD (Cannabidiol)* 3.24 0.0005

< LOQCBDA (Cannabidiolic Acid)* < LOQ 0.0005

0.115CBN (Cannabinol) 1.15 0.0005

0.122CBG (Cannabigerol) 1.22 0.0005

< LOQCBGA (Cannabigerolic Acid) < LOQ 0.0005

0.003CBDV (Cannabidivarin) 0.03 0.0005

< LOQCBDVA (Cannabidivarinic Acid) < LOQ 0.0005

0.022CBC (Cannabichromene) 0.22 0.001

< LOQCBCA (Cannabichromenic Acid) < LOQ 0.008

0.0009THCV (Tetrahydrocannabivarin) 0.009 0.0005

< LOQTHCVA (Tetrahydrocannabivarinic Acid) < LOQ 0.008

5.97Total Cannabinoids 0.597 0.0005

<LOQ - Results below the Limit of Quantitation

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2016 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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Lab Director
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 Pesticide Analysis in ppm

Date  Sampled: 11/11/24  00:00

Matrix: Products

Date Accepted: 11/11/24

Laboratory ID: 24K0044-02

Lazarus Naturals-Oregon

Sample Metrc ID: 

GMY.SLP25-GJ55Sample Name: 

Tested for: 

Quality Control Testing

Batch Size: N/A

Batch RFID: N/A

Lot # N/A

License: NA

Date Analyzed:

Date Extracted:   11/12/24 Analysis Method: SC-OR-ORG-003

  11/12/24 Results above the action levels are highlighted in red #.

Analyte LOQResult Action Level Analyte Result Action Level LOQ

0.5< LOQ 0.208Abamectin 0.4< LOQ 0.167Acephate

2< LOQ 0.833Acequinocyl 0.2< LOQ 0.083Acetamiprid

0.4< LOQ 0.167Aldicarb 0.2< LOQ 0.083Azoxystrobin

0.2< LOQ 0.083Bifenazate 0.2< LOQ 0.083Bifenthrin

0.4< LOQ 0.167Boscalid 0.2< LOQ 0.083Carbaryl

0.2< LOQ 0.083Carbofuran 0.2< LOQ 0.083Chlorantraniliprole

1< LOQ 0.417Chlorfenapyr 0.2< LOQ 0.083Chlorpyrifos

0.2< LOQ 0.083Clofentezine 1< LOQ 0.417Cyfluthrin

1< LOQ 0.417Cypermethrin 1< LOQ 0.417Daminozide

1< LOQ 0.417DDVP (Dichlorvos) 0.2< LOQ 0.083Diazinon

0.2< LOQ 0.083Dimethoate 0.2< LOQ 0.083Ethoprophos

0.4< LOQ 0.167Etofenprox 0.2< LOQ 0.083Etoxazole

0.2< LOQ 0.083Fenoxycarb 0.4< LOQ 0.167Fenpyroximate

0.4< LOQ 0.167Fipronil 1< LOQ 0.417Flonicamid

0.4< LOQ 0.167Fludioxonil 1< LOQ 0.417Hexythiazox

0.2< LOQ 0.083Imazalil 0.4< LOQ 0.167Imidacloprid

0.4< LOQ 0.167Kresoxim-methyl 0.2< LOQ 0.083Malathion

0.2< LOQ 0.083Metalaxyl 0.2< LOQ 0.083Methiocarb

0.4< LOQ 0.167Methomyl 0.2< LOQ 0.083Methyl parathion

0.2< LOQ 0.083MGK-264 0.2< LOQ 0.083Myclobutanil

0.5< LOQ 0.208Naled 1< LOQ 0.417Oxamyl

0.4< LOQ 0.167Paclobutrazol 0.2< LOQ 0.083Permethrins (total)

0.2< LOQ 0.083Phosmet 2< LOQ 0.417Piperonyl butoxide

0.2< LOQ 0.083Prallethrin 0.4< LOQ 0.167Propiconazole

0.2< LOQ 0.083Propoxur 1< LOQ 0.417Pyrethrins (total)

0.2< LOQ 0.083Pyridaben 0.2< LOQ 0.083Spinosad

0.2< LOQ 0.083Spiromesifen 0.2< LOQ 0.083Spirotetramat

0.4< LOQ 0.167Spiroxamine 0.4< LOQ 0.167Tebuconazole

0.2< LOQ 0.083Thiacloprid 0.2< LOQ 0.083Thiamethoxam

0.2< LOQ 0.083Trifloxystrobin

<LOQ - Results below the Limit of Quantitation

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2016 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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GMY.SLP25-GJ55

Sample Metrc ID: 

Date Accepted:  11/11/24

Date  Sampled:  11/11/24  00:00

Laboratory ID: 24K0044-02

Lazarus Naturals-Oregon

 Residual Solvents

Sample Name: 

Tested for: 

Quality Control Testing

Lot # N/A

Batch RFID: N/A

Batch Size: N/A

Matrix: Products

License: NA

Date Extracted:  11/12/24

Date  Analyzed:  11/12/24

  USP 467Analysis Method:

Solvent Action LevelResults in ug/g LOQ

380< LOQ1,4-Dioxane 69.3

5000< LOQ2-Butanol 426

160< LOQ2-Ethoxyethanol 29.2

5000< LOQ2-Propanol (IPA) 426

5000< LOQAcetone 426

410< LOQAcetonitrile 74.8

2< LOQBenzene 0.729

5000< LOQButanes 304

3880< LOQCyclohexane 708

600< LOQDichloromethane (methylene chloride) 110

5000< LOQEthyl acetate 426

5000< LOQEthyl ether 426

2170< LOQEthylbenzene 395

620< LOQEthylene glycol 113

50< LOQEthylene oxide 24.3

5000< LOQHeptane 426

290< LOQHexanes 52.9

5000< LOQIsopropyl acetate 426

70< LOQIsopropylbenzene (cumene) 12.7

3000< LOQMethanol 1220

5000< LOQPentanes 426

5000< LOQPropane 122

720< LOQTetrahydrofuran 131

890< LOQToluene 162

2170< LOQXylenes 395

<LOQ - Results below the Limit of Quantitation

Results above the Action Level fail state testing requirements and will be highlighted Red #.

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2016 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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Quality Control

Potency

Batch:  B243500 - Potency/Terpenes

 Blank(B243500-BLK1)                            Extracted - 11/12/24 17:28  Analyzed - 11/13/24 23:10

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

d9-THC (d9-Tetrahydrocannabinol) < LOQ %

d8-THC (d8-Tetrahydrocannabinol) < LOQ %

THCA (d9-Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid) < LOQ %

CBD (Cannabidiol) < LOQ %

CBDA (Cannabidiolic Acid) < LOQ %

CBN (Cannabinol) < LOQ %

CBG (Cannabigerol) < LOQ %

CBGA (Cannabigerolic Acid) < LOQ %

CBDV (Cannabidivarin) < LOQ %

CBDVA (Cannabidivarinic Acid) < LOQ %

CBC (Cannabichromene) < LOQ %

CBCA (Cannabichromenic Acid) < LOQ %

THCV (Tetrahydrocannabivarin) < LOQ %

THCVA (Tetrahydrocannabivarinic Acid) < LOQ %

 Duplicate(B243500-DUP1)                            Extracted - 11/12/24 17:28  Analyzed - 11/13/24 23:18

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

d9-THC (d9-Tetrahydrocannabinol) 0.020 % 0.021 4.69 20

d8-THC (d8-Tetrahydrocannabinol) < LOQ % < LOQ 20

THCA (d9-Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid) < LOQ % < LOQ 20

CBD (Cannabidiol) 0.527 % 0.544 3.13 20

CBDA (Cannabidiolic Acid) < LOQ % < LOQ 20

CBN (Cannabinol) 0.001 % 0.001 3.88 20

CBG (Cannabigerol) 0.026 % 0.027 2.63 20

CBGA (Cannabigerolic Acid) < LOQ % < LOQ 20

CBDV (Cannabidivarin) 0.005 % 0.004 1.43 20

CBDVA (Cannabidivarinic Acid) < LOQ % < LOQ 20

CBC (Cannabichromene) 0.030 % 0.031 3.13 20

CBCA (Cannabichromenic Acid) < LOQ % < LOQ 20

THCV (Tetrahydrocannabivarin) < LOQ % < LOQ 20

THCVA (Tetrahydrocannabivarinic Acid) < LOQ % < LOQ 20

 LCS(B243500-BS1)                            Extracted - 11/12/24 17:28  Analyzed - 11/13/24 23:01

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2016 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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Quality Control

Potency (Continued)

Batch:  B243500 - Potency/Terpenes (Continued)

 LCS(B243500-BS1)                            Extracted - 11/12/24 17:28  Analyzed - 11/13/24 23:01

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

d9-THC (d9-Tetrahydrocannabinol) 0.027 % 0.0278 97.1 90-110

d8-THC (d8-Tetrahydrocannabinol) 0.029 % 0.0283 102 90-110

THCA (d9-Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid) 0.031 % 0.0315 97.1 90-110

CBD (Cannabidiol) 0.028 % 0.0279 99.1 90-110

CBDA (Cannabidiolic Acid) 0.029 % 0.0300 97.5 90-110

CBN (Cannabinol) 0.0004 % 80-120

CBG (Cannabigerol) 0.001 % 80-120

CBGA (Cannabigerolic Acid) 0.0005 % 80-120

CBDV (Cannabidivarin) 0.0004 % 80-120

CBDVA (Cannabidivarinic Acid) 0.0002 % 80-120

CBC (Cannabichromene) < LOQ % 80-120

CBCA (Cannabichromenic Acid) < LOQ % 80-120

THCV (Tetrahydrocannabivarin) < LOQ % 80-120

THCVA (Tetrahydrocannabivarinic Acid) < LOQ % 80-120

Solvent Analysis

Batch:  B243505 - Residual Solvent Prep

 Blank(B243505-BLK1)                            Extracted - 11/12/24 18:06  Analyzed - 11/12/24 20:06

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

1,4-Dioxane < LOQ ug/g

2-Butanol < LOQ ug/g

2-Ethoxyethanol < LOQ ug/g

2-Propanol (IPA) < LOQ ug/g

Acetone < LOQ ug/g

Acetonitrile < LOQ ug/g

Benzene < LOQ ug/g

Butanes < LOQ ug/g

Cyclohexane < LOQ ug/g

Dichloromethane (methylene chloride) < LOQ ug/g

Ethyl acetate < LOQ ug/g

Ethyl ether < LOQ ug/g

Ethylbenzene < LOQ ug/g

Ethylene glycol < LOQ ug/g

Ethylene oxide < LOQ ug/g

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2016 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.

Page 5 of 9  11/15/2024 15:31

Breeanna Hamilton

Lab Director



Analytical Results
SC Laboratories Oregon LLC 
ORELAP# 4133/OLCC# 1018619A26E

15865 SW 74th Ave Suite 110, Tigard, OR  

503-272-8830

www.sclabs.com

 

Quality Control

Solvent Analysis (Continued)

Batch:  B243505 - Residual Solvent Prep (Continued)

 Blank(B243505-BLK1)                            Extracted - 11/12/24 18:06  Analyzed - 11/12/24 20:06

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

Heptane < LOQ ug/g

Hexanes < LOQ ug/g

Isopropyl acetate < LOQ ug/g

Isopropylbenzene (cumene) < LOQ ug/g

Methanol < LOQ ug/g

Pentanes < LOQ ug/g

Propane < LOQ ug/g

Tetrahydrofuran < LOQ ug/g

Toluene < LOQ ug/g

Xylenes < LOQ ug/g

 LCS(B243505-BS1)                            Extracted - 11/12/24 18:06  Analyzed - 11/12/24 19:02

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

1,4-Dioxane 597 ug/g 570 105 60-120

2,2-Dimethylbutane 440 ug/g 435 101 60-120

2,2-Dimethylpropane (neopentane) 3240 ug/g 3120 104 60-120

2-Butanol 4000 ug/g 3500 114 60-120

2-Ethoxyethanol 250 ug/g 240 104 60-120

2-Methylbutane (isopentane) 3260 ug/g 3500 93.1 60-120

2-Methylpentane/2,3-Dimethylbutane 789 ug/g 745 106 60-120

2-Methylpropane (isobutane) 2850 ug/g 3120 91.2 60-120

2-Propanol (IPA) 3970 ug/g 3500 114 60-120

3-Methylpentane 444 ug/g 435 102 60-120

Acetone 3700 ug/g 3500 106 60-120

Acetonitrile 662 ug/g 615 108 60-120

Benzene 3.43 ug/g 3.00 114 60-120

Cyclohexane 5840 ug/g 5820 100 60-120

Dichloromethane (methylene chloride) 1020 ug/g 900 113 60-120

Ethyl acetate 3730 ug/g 3500 107 60-120

Ethyl ether 3570 ug/g 3500 102 60-120

Ethylbenzene 3230 ug/g 3250 99.4 60-120

Ethylene glycol 1020 ug/g 930 110 60-120

Ethylene oxide 420 ug/g 375 112 60-120

Heptane 3590 ug/g 3500 103 60-120

Isopropyl acetate 3710 ug/g 3500 106 60-120

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2016 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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Quality Control

Solvent Analysis (Continued)

Batch:  B243505 - Residual Solvent Prep (Continued)

 LCS(B243505-BS1)                            Extracted - 11/12/24 18:06  Analyzed - 11/12/24 19:02

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

Isopropylbenzene (cumene) 96.7 ug/g 105 92.1 60-120

m,p-Xylene 6590 ug/g 6510 101 60-120

Methanol 2650 ug/g 2500 106 60-120

n-Butane 3170 ug/g 3120 101 60-120

n-Hexane 444 ug/g 435 102 60-120

n-Pentane 3530 ug/g 3500 101 60-120

Propane 1190 ug/g 1250 95.0 60-120

Tetrahydrofuran 1140 ug/g 1080 106 60-120

Toluene 1330 ug/g 1340 99.6 60-120

o-Xylene 3250 ug/g 3250 99.9 60-120

 Matrix Spike(B243505-MS1)                            Extracted - 11/12/24 18:06  Analyzed - 11/12/24 19:23

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

1,4-Dioxane 514 ug/g 540 95.3 71-131< LOQ

2,2-Dimethylbutane 330 ug/g 412 80.2 70-130< LOQ

2,2-Dimethylpropane (neopentane) 2460 ug/g 2960 83.2 65-168< LOQ

2-Butanol 3430 ug/g 3310 103 71-133< LOQ

2-Ethoxyethanol 207 ug/g 227 91.2 68-126< LOQ

2-Methylbutane (isopentane) 2400 ug/g 3310 72.5 68-141< LOQ

2-Methylpentane/2,3-Dimethylbutane 611 ug/g 705 86.6 71-133< LOQ

2-Methylpropane (isobutane) 2080 ug/g 2960 70.2 46-179< LOQ

2-Propanol (IPA) 3270 ug/g 3310 98.6 74-138< LOQ

3-Methylpentane 347 ug/g 412 84.3 69-129< LOQ

Acetone 3010 ug/g 3310 90.8 76-142< LOQ

Acetonitrile 534 ug/g 582 91.7 72-134< LOQ

Benzene 3.04 ug/g 2.84 107 64-130< LOQ

Cyclohexane 5290 ug/g 5510 95.8 78-144< LOQ

Dichloromethane (methylene chloride) 858 ug/g 852 101 71-131< LOQ

Ethyl acetate 3160 ug/g 3310 95.4 75-139< LOQ

Ethyl ether 2840 ug/g 3310 85.6 81-141< LOQ

Ethylbenzene 3280 ug/g 3080 107 73-135< LOQ

Ethylene glycol 711 ug/g 880 80.7 44-113< LOQ

Ethylene oxide 294 ug/g 355 82.7 63-142< LOQ

Heptane 3200 ug/g 3310 96.5 76-140< LOQ

Isopropyl acetate 3240 ug/g 3310 97.8 76-140< LOQ

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2016 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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Quality Control

Solvent Analysis (Continued)

Batch:  B243505 - Residual Solvent Prep (Continued)

 Matrix Spike(B243505-MS1)                            Extracted - 11/12/24 18:06  Analyzed - 11/12/24 19:23

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

Isopropylbenzene (cumene) 100 ug/g 99.4 101 61-200< LOQ

m,p-Xylene 6570 ug/g 6170 107 74-138< LOQ

Methanol 2040 ug/g 2370 84.2 73-13543.8

n-Butane 2430 ug/g 2960 82.1 32-176< LOQ

n-Hexane 354 ug/g 412 85.9 69-127< LOQ

n-Pentane 2750 ug/g 3310 83.0 71-140< LOQ

Propane 792 ug/g 1180 66.9 45-152< LOQ

Tetrahydrofuran 957 ug/g 1020 93.6 74-137< LOQ

Toluene 1280 ug/g 1270 101 71-131< LOQ

o-Xylene 3330 ug/g 3080 108 72-134< LOQ

 Matrix Spike Dup(B243505-MSD1)                            Extracted - 11/12/24 18:06  Analyzed - 11/12/24 

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

1,4-Dioxane 487 ug/g 516 94.5 71-131< LOQ 5.37 25

2,2-Dimethylbutane 312 ug/g 394 79.4 70-130< LOQ 5.58 25

2,2-Dimethylpropane (neopentane) 2300 ug/g 2830 81.4 65-168< LOQ 6.75 25

2-Butanol 3220 ug/g 3170 102 71-133< LOQ 6.36 25

2-Ethoxyethanol 193 ug/g 217 88.9 68-126< LOQ 7.05 25

2-Methylbutane (isopentane) 2260 ug/g 3170 71.4 68-141< LOQ 6.04 25

2-Methylpentane/2,3-Dimethylbutane 572 ug/g 674 84.8 71-133< LOQ 6.63 25

2-Methylpropane (isobutane) 2010 ug/g 2830 71.0 46-179< LOQ 3.48 25

2-Propanol (IPA) 3080 ug/g 3170 97.4 74-138< LOQ 5.82 25

3-Methylpentane 327 ug/g 394 83.0 69-129< LOQ 6.11 25

Acetone 2820 ug/g 3170 89.0 76-142< LOQ 6.52 25

Acetonitrile 504 ug/g 557 90.5 72-134< LOQ 5.85 25

Benzene 2.85 ug/g 2.71 105 64-130< LOQ 6.39 50

Cyclohexane 5030 ug/g 5270 95.4 78-144< LOQ 5.01 25

Dichloromethane (methylene chloride) 811 ug/g 814 99.6 71-131< LOQ 5.63 25

Ethyl acetate 2990 ug/g 3170 94.4 75-139< LOQ 5.58 25

Ethyl ether 2630 ug/g 3170 83.2 81-141< LOQ 7.42 25

Ethylbenzene 3080 ug/g 2940 105 73-135< LOQ 6.49 25

Ethylene glycol 694 ug/g 842 82.4 44-113< LOQ 2.42 50

Ethylene oxide 279 ug/g 339 82.3 63-142< LOQ 4.95 25

Heptane 3020 ug/g 3170 95.3 76-140< LOQ 5.78 25

Isopropyl acetate 3010 ug/g 3170 95.1 76-140< LOQ 7.30 25

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2016 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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Quality Control

Solvent Analysis (Continued)

Batch:  B243505 - Residual Solvent Prep (Continued)

 Matrix Spike Dup(B243505-MSD1)                            Extracted - 11/12/24 18:06  Analyzed - 11/12/24 

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

Isopropylbenzene (cumene) 96.5 ug/g 95.0 102 61-200< LOQ 3.91 25

m,p-Xylene 6140 ug/g 5890 104 74-138< LOQ 6.77 25

Methanol 1920 ug/g 2260 82.8 73-13543.8 5.99 25

n-Butane 2330 ug/g 2830 82.4 32-176< LOQ 4.14 25

n-Hexane 332 ug/g 394 84.4 69-127< LOQ 6.26 25

n-Pentane 2590 ug/g 3170 81.7 71-140< LOQ 6.05 25

Propane 761 ug/g 1130 67.2 45-152< LOQ 4.05 50

Tetrahydrofuran 901 ug/g 977 92.1 74-137< LOQ 6.10 25

Toluene 1210 ug/g 1210 100 71-131< LOQ 5.57 25

o-Xylene 3110 ug/g 2940 106 72-134< LOQ 7.00 25

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2016 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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